
 

 
 
 
 
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT ADDENDUM 
 
AN AGREEMENT was made by and between ICON School Management, a California Corporation, 
having its principal office and place of business at 16959 Bernardo Center Drive, Suite 201, San Diego, 
California 92128 USA (“ICON SM”) and Encore Junior & Senior High School for the Performing and 
Visual Arts, a California Not-For-Profit Corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 
16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, California 92345 USA (“Client”) 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the terms of the original stated contract as set forth herein. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in considering of mutual promises herein, the parties hereby agree that the following 
constitutes modification of the stated contract. 
 

1. Modification 1: $11,639 a month for 12 months from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 will be 
changed to: $11,300 month for 12 months from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 (this is providing 
the 23-24 rate to Encore for an additional year). 

2. Modification 2: $11,988 a month for 12 months from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026 will be 
changed to: $11,639 a month for 12 months from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026. 

 
THE PARTIES reaffirm no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract are modified 
or amended as a result of this here stated addendum. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________                    _____________________________________ 
ENCORE JUNIOR & SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE                           ICON SCHOOL MANAGEMENT 
     PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS 
SABRINA BOW, ED.D., EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR                                      DANIEL LEE, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

 


